
Z_!(vZ_!) 

C]SD G\P! 

 

 VZHNFZGL   VF.P0LPG\P !**4 TFP!$q_&q!( GL V5L, VZHL V\U[GL lJUTF[G]\ 

lJJZ6 ov  
 

V5L, VZHL G \P SMC/BRIDGE CELL/FAP/IN./No.01/2018-19. 
 

V5L,GL TFZLB ov 
 

VZHNFZGL TFP_5q_*qZ_!(GL 5|YD V5L, VZHL V+[GF\ BFTFG[ 

TFP_&q_*q!( GF ZF[H D/[, K[P 
  

!PVZHLGL TFZLB ov    
 

 VZHNFZGL VF.P0LPG\P !**4 TFP!$q_&q!( GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL V+[GF\ 

BFTFG[ TFP!)q_&q!( GF ZF[H D/[, K[P  

 

ZPDF\U[, DFlCTL ov  

VZHNFZ wjFFZF TFP!q!q!& YL TFP!$q&q!( ;]WLDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 

5NFWLSFZLVF[ wJFZF ACFZ 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD AFAT[  9ZFJF[4 TDFD 

5|SFZGF C]SDF[GL GS,F[ lJU[Z[GL D]N'F G\P ! YL $GF lJlJW N:TFJ[HF[GL GS,GL DF\U6L SZ[, 

CTLP  
 

#P DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLV[ VF5[, DFlCTL VG[ TFZLB ov 
 

  HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z zL V[RPV[DP;F[GL wJFZF VZHNFZGL VZHLDF\ 

DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLGF\ D]N'F G\P ! YL $ GL 5]T"TF V\U[ V+[GF BFTFGF\ p5,aW Z[S0" 

D]HAGL DFlCTLGL V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FUT G CF[I4 5]T"TF SZTF[ 5+ V+[GF\ BFTFGF\ 5+ 

G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqVFPJPG\PqZ&4TFP_Zq_*q!(YL VZHNFZG[ lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ 

DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P  
 

$P V5L,GF D]N'FVF[ ov  

 

VZHNFZ wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHLDF\  T[VF[ wjFFZF HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZL wJFZF S,D U[ZDFU[" NF[ZTF[ HJFA VF5L DF\U[, DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0[, G CF[JFG]\ 

H6FJL4  GFZFH Y. T[VF[V[ 5|YD V5L, VZHL SZ[,P 
 

5PV5L, VZHL V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLG[ ZH] SZ[, 5}ZS 

DFlCTLGL lJUTF[ VG[ TFZLB ov 

 
  

 VZHNFZ wJFZF 5|YD V5L, VZHL V\U[ HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzLV[ 

5F[TFGF 51F TFP#!q_*q!( GF ZF[H ZH] SZJF AF[,FJFJDF\ VFJ[,4 H[DF\ VZHNFZ CFHZ G 

ZC[, CTF VG[ HFPDFPVlWSFZLzL CFHZ ZC[, CTFP T[VF[V[ V5L, VlWSFZL ;D1F 5F[TFGL 

ZH]VFT SZTF H6FJ[, S[4 T[VF[V[ VZNFZG[ VF5[, DFlCTL IF[uI VG[ BFTFGF p5,aW Z[S0" 

D]HA SF[. DFlCTL VF5JFGL ZC[TL G C[FI4 H[ AFAT[ H~ZL HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 

&P ZLDFS;" ov 

 

  V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZsA|LHf wJFZF VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL 

;\NE[" VZHNFZG[ 5F[TFGF[ 51F q ZH]VFT ;F\E/JF TFP#!q_*qZ_!(  GF ZF[H CFHZ ZC[JF 

H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF VZHNFZ U[ZCFHZ ZC[, CTFP HIFZ[ HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ 

0[P.HG[Z  zL V[RPV[DP;F[GL  CFHZ ZC[, CTFP  



vo C]SD ov 

VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

0[P.HG[ZzLGL 5]T"TF wIFG[ ,[TF\4 GLR[ D]HAGF[ C]]SD SZL VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGF[ 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 VZHNFZGL VF.P0LPG\P !**4 TFP!$q_&q!(  YL DF\U[, DFlCTL q N:TFJ[HF[ V\U[ 

HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL p5,aW Z[S0" D]HA DFlCTL V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FUT G CF[I4 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GYLP VFYL VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL V\U[ SF[. lJX[QF C]SD SZJFGF[ 

ZC[TF[ G CF[.4 T[VF[GL V5L, VZHL V\U[ p5ZGL lJUT[ C]SD wJFZF SZJFD\F VFJ[, lGSF, 

;AA HF6 ;F~P  

 

 

 

G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qC]SDqVFPJPq         sV1FI 5\0IFf 
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C]SD G\PZ 

VZHNFZGL   VF.P0LPG\P#Z)4 TFP_*q_*qZ_!(  GL V5L, VZHL V\U[GL lJUTF[G]\ 

lJJZ6 ov  
 

V5L, VZHL G\PSMC/BRIDGE CELL/FAP/IN.No.2/20184 TFP!#q_(qZ_!(4 

V5L,GL TFZLB ov 
 

VZHNFZGL TFP!#q_(qZ_!(GL 5|YD V5L, VZHL V+[GF\ BFTFG[ TFP!#q_(q!( 

GF ZF[H D/[, K[P 
  

!PVZHLGL TFZLB ov    
 

 VZHNFZGL VF.P0LPG\P#Z)4 TFP_*q_*qZ_!(  GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL 

V+[GF\ BFTFG[ TFPZ#q_(q!( GF ZF[H D/[, K[P  

 

ZPDF\U[, DFlCTL ov  

VZHNFZ wjFFZF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ p5,aW Z[S0" 5Z SZJFDF\ VFJTF 

RFv5F6LvGF:TF[ v HDJFGF 5FK/ K[<,F 5F\R JQF"DF\ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, BR" AFAT[ lJU[Z[ D]N'F 

G\P ! YL 5 GL DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JF AFATP  
 

#P DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLV[ VF5[, DFlCTL VG[ TFZLB ov 
 

  HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z zL V[RPV[DP;F[GL wJFZF VZHNFZGL VZHLDF\ 

DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLGF\ D]N'F G\P ! YL 5 GL 5]T"TF V\U[ V+[GF BFTFGF\ p5,aW Z[S0" 

D]HAGL DFlCTLGL 5]T"TF SZTF[ 5+ G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqVFPJPG\Pq$)4 

TFP!_q_)qZ_!(YL VZHNFZG[ lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P  
 

$P V5L,GF D]N'FVF[ ov  

  VZHNFZ wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5|YD V5L, VZHLDF\ T[VF[ wjFFZF HFC[Z DFlCTL 

VlWSFZL wJFZF DFlCTL ;DIDIF"NF AFN 56 5]T"TF G SZ[, CF[JFG]\ H6FJL 5|YD V5L, 

VZHL SZ[,P 
 

5PV5L, VZHL V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLG[ ZH] SZ[, 5}ZS 

DFlCTLGL lJUTF[ VG[ TFZLB ov 

 
  

 VZHNFZ wJFZF 5|YD V5L, VZHL V\U[ HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzLV[ 

5F[TFGF 51F TFPZ(q_(q!( GF ZF[H ZH] SZJF AF[,FJFJDF\ VFJ[,4 H[DF\ VZHNFZ CFHZ 

ZC[, G CTF VG[ HFPDFPVlWSFZLzL CFHZ ZC[, CTFP T[VF[V[ V5L, VlWSFZL ;D1F 

5F[TFGL ZH]VFT SZTF H6FJ[, S[4 T[VF[V[ VZNFZG[ VF5[, DFlCTL IF[uI ;DI[ VG[ BFTFGF  

p5,aW Z[S0" D]HA VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[ AFAT[ H~ZL HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 



&P ZLDFS;" ov 

 

  V5L, VlWSFZL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZsA|LHf wJFZF VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL 

;\NE[" VZHNFZG[ 5F[TFGF[ 51F q ZH]VFT ;F\E/JF TFPZ(q_(qZ_!(  GF ZF[H CFHZ ZC[JF 

H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[DF VZHNFZ U[ZCFHZ ZC[, CTFP HIFZ[ HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ 

0[P.HG[Z  zL V[RPV[DP;F[GL  CFHZ ZC[, CTFP JW]D\F4 VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL 

TFP*q*q!( GF Z[FHGL  V+[GF BFTFG[ TFPZ#q(q!( GF ZF[H TANL, Y. D/[, K[P H[ VgJI[ 

V+[YL DFlCTL IF[uI ;DIDF\ H VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

vo C]SD ov 

VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

0[P.HG[ZzLGL 5]T"TF wIFG[ ,[TF\4 GLR[ D]HAGF[ C]]SD SZL VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGF[ 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 VZHNFZGL VF.P0LPG\P#Z)4 TFP_*q_*qZ_!(   YL DF\U[, DFlCTL q N:TFJ[HF[ V\U[ 

HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL p5,aW Z[S0" D]HA VG[ lGIT ;DIUF/FDF\ H VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P VFYL VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHL V\U[ SF[. lJX[QF C]SD SZJFGF[ ZC[TF[ G 

CF[.4 T[VF[GL V5L, VZHL V\U[ p5ZGL lJUT[ C]SD wJFZF SZJFD\F VFJ[, lGSF, ;AA 

HF6 ;F~P  

 

 

 

 

G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qC]SDqVFPJPq         sV1FI 5\0IFf 
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C]SD G\P# 

 

VZHNFZ GL   VF.P0LPG\P$()4 TFPZ*q_)qZ_!)  GL VFZP8LPVF.P  VZHLGF\ 

VG];\WFG[ ov  
 

V5L, VZHL G\PSMC/BRIDGE CELL/FAP/IN.No.2/20194 TFP_Zq!ZqZ_!)4 

V5L,GL TFZLB ov 
 

VZHNFZGL TFPZ)q!!qZ_!) GL 5|YD V5L, VZHL V+[GF\ BFTFG[ TFP_Zq!Zq!) 

GF ZF[H D/[, K[P 
  

DF\U[, DFlCTL ov  

VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLDF\ H6FjIF VG];FZ4cc  DFlCTL VF5JFGL ;DIDIF"NF AFN 

GF6F\ EZJFGF[ C]SD SZ[, K[P VDFZF[ VFZP8LPVF.PVF.P0LPG\P$() TFPZ*q)q!) YL 

#q!_ :F]WLDF\ 8=Fg;OZ 5+ VF5JFGF[ CF[I VG[ #q!_qZ_!) YL #q!!q!) ;]WLDF\  GF\6F 

EZJFG[F C]SD Y. XS[ K[ VG[ VZHL TFPZ*q)q!) K[P H[YL DOT DFlCTL VF5JFGF[ C]SD 

OZDFJJF cc  AFATP  
 

DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLV[ VF5[, DFlCTL VG[ TFZLB ov 
 

  HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[Z zL V[RPV[DP;F[GL wJFZF VZHNFZGL VZHLDF\ 

DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLGF\ D]N'F G\P V[ YL V[S1F 5{SL V+[GF BFTFG[ ,FU] VF\lXS DFlCTLGL 

5]T"TF q H~ZL OL HDF SZFJJF AFAT[ 5+ G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqVFPJPG\Pq$)4 

TFP_5q!!qZ_!)YL VZHNFZG[ lGIT ;DIDIF"NFDF\ HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  
 

V5L,GF D]N'FVF[ ov  

  VZHNFZ wJFZF 5|yFD V5L, VZHLDF\4 DFlCTL ;DIDIF"NF AFN GF6F\ EZJFGF[ C]SD 

SZ[, K[P VDFZF[ VFZP8LPVF.PVF.P0LPG\P$() TFPZ*q)q!) YL #q!_q!) :F]WLDF\ 

8=Fg;OZ 5+ VF5JFGF[ CF[I VG[ #q!_q!) YL #q!!q!) ;]WLDF\  GF\6F EZJFG[F C]SD Y. 

XS[ K[ VG[ VZHL TFPZ*q)q!) K[P H[YL DOT DFlCTL VF5JFGF[ C]SD OZDFJJFG]\  H6FJL 

5|YD V5L, VZHL SZ[,P 
 

 V5L, VZHL V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZsA|LHfzLG[ ZH] SZ[, 5}ZS 

DFlCTLGL lJUTF[ VG[ TFZLB ov 
  

 VZHNFZ wJFZF 5|YD V5L, VZHL V\U[ HFPDFPVlWSFZL VG[ 0[P.HG[ZzLG[ CFHZ 

ZCL 5F[TFGF 51F[ TYF VZHNFZGF 51F[ TFPZ#q!ZqZ_!) GF ZF[H V+[GF 5+ G\P 

VFZP8LPVF.PqVFPq_$ TFP&q!!q!) YL ZH]VFT SZJF AF[,FJJFDF\ VFJ[,4 H[DF\ VZHNFZ 

CFHZ ZC[,  TYF  HFPDFPVlWSFZLzL 56 CFHZ ZC[, K[4  H[ VgJI[ VZHNFZ wJFZF V5L, 

VlWSFZL ;D1F 5F[TFGL ZH]VFT SZTF H6FJ[, S[4 V+[GF\ BFTFG[ ;\,uG G CF[I T[JL DFlCTL 

T[VF[G[ UF0"G BFTFGF\ ,FU[,F S]\0FVF[ AFAT[ DFlCTL VF5JF ;NZ VFZP8LPVF.P VZHL 

DFZOT HFPDFPVlWSFZLzL4 UF0"G lJEFU 5|lT 8=Fg;OZ SZL VF5JF C]SD SZJF H6FJ[,P  

HIFZ[ HFPDFPVlWSFZLzL wJFZF 5F[TFGL ZH]VFT SZTF\ H6FJ[, S[4   ;DIDIF"NFDF\ DFlCTL 

5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, C[F.4 V+[YL VgI SF[. DFlCTL VF5JFGL ZC[TL GYLP ;NZ SFDULZL 

UF0"G lJEFU wJFZF SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CF[.4 UF0"G BFTFDF\YL DFlCTL D/L XS[Pcc   T[D K[P 

;NZ AFAT[ VFU/GL SFI"JFCL DF8[ GLR[ D]HAGF[ C]SD SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

ZLDFS;" ov 

vvvv 

vo C]SD ov 

VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4 V5L, VZHL T[DH HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL VG[ 

0[P.HG[ZzLGL 5]T"TF wIFG[ ,[TF\4 GLR[ D]HAGF[ C]]SD SZL VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGF[ 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 



 VZHNFZGL VF.P0LPG\P$() 4 TFPZ*q_)qZ_!)   YL DF\U[, DFlCTL q N:TFJ[HF[ 

V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL p5,aW Z[S0" D]HA VG[ lGIT ;DIUF/FDF\ H 5|tI]TZ 

5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, C[FI4 VZHNFZGL 5|YD V5L, VZHLGF\ ;\NE["GL DFlCTL UF0"G lJEFUG[  

VF\lXS ;\,uG CF[I4 ;NZ VZHNFZGL D]]/ VZHL 4 5|YD V5L,GL VZHL UF0"G lJEFU 

5|lT VFU/GL SFI"JFCL DF8[ TANL, SZL H~ZL SFI"JFCL SZJL TYF  T[ V\U[ VgI 5|YD  

V5L, VZHLGF[ SF[. lJX[QF C]SD SZJFGF[ ZC[TF[ G CF[.4 T[VF[GL V5L, VZHL V\U[ p5ZGL 

lJUT[F D]HAGF[ C]SD lGSF, SZJF ;AA TYF HF6 ;F~P  

 

 
 

 

G\PA|LH;[,qVFZP8LPVF.PqV5L,qC]SDqVFPJPq         sV1FI 5\0IFf 
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